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N 5957 Wesnninster nghway, Richmond,

B.C,

¢ L . Mailing Address: PO BoX 5350, Vancouver, 5.C., V5B 5L5
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Tall F-‘ree. 1-886- szmm Fax: 504 2753247

An employer who falls to co mply with Dccupational

4 as prescnbed . the Workers Cnmpenqazion Act

Occupat anal Haaith and Eafety Regulations requirs that ane copy of this report ramain pastad In a conspicuous plece at or near the

INSPECTION REPORT

RREVENTION DIVISION

Hea!th and Safety Ragulanons or Board arders ar diractlons Is subject to sanctions

e ”’rﬁhon mepec‘ced for at' least sevan days, or until compliance has been achlevad whichever is the loriger period.

: Repsrt Date Number : : gﬁ%‘?’:ﬁ " "o,;“:}f&b::s Employer Locatlon
2000-05- 05 |2000034450241] 6 4000 032
Number .‘ [ : " Clogure | Closyre Clzssifieation —

"ot Workers | Shift Froject Type . Project Number Imposed | Removed Unit Number sie
L8 N " ' ‘ 841102 | 8250
Lab Szmples’ Direct -‘Results. ' L . . '
Takan Readings Presented Sampllng lnspection Assisting Employees
P R . — ]
B Head Office - Job Site
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT Province of Britiszh Celumbia
PUBLIC SERVICE EMRLOYEE REL COZ( Hindztry of the Attorney Gensra
S48 HICHIGAN ST Courthouza
VICTOGRIA BC vav 133 100 Main Street
Co Peatieton; BC

| Partlon |Jobsite

industry

Brincipal |
. Inspected pART.IAL Ceniractar)
Type of Gobammen‘c

\ﬁﬁlétinns REFER. TO ORDBRS ON POLLOWING PAGE(SJ

Emp{ayer Repress ntative Name

4

Accompanied By Emplayer Representative

W Nathan Davies

Na*‘chan Davi J.es

Emplnyer Rapresematwe Pcsstmn

Accompanled By Worker Represeniative

. Ac‘tlng Sherlff

Larzy Mead

Telephone Number

Orgznization

280 492-1234

BCGEU

Signature

 Officer of the Board / Signature

JEFFERY, RICK

 Administration Notes

; : -
3-52517 ¢RE/NB)

. Page: -
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" HORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD e CDEATIAN RED!
R T N AT on BOARL it INSPECTION REPORT
Malling Address: PO Box 53580, Vancouver, B.C,, VEE& SLS FREVENTION DIVISION

Telephone: 604 226-3100 Toll Free: 1-881-821.7233 Fax G04 276:3247

An employer who fails 16 comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Brard orders or directions is subject to sanctions

as prescribed In the Workers Compansation Act, - _ :

T pational Mealth and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted In a conepicuous place at or pear the
_ation inspected for a1 least seven days, ar until compliance hag bean achieved, whichaver is the longer period,

. eguest for a review of the crders in this report may be submitied fa the Preventlon Division within 80 calendar days of

+

the date of this report. The time cannct be axtanded, _
| ReportDate | ©  Number Employee Numbar | Employer
2000-05-09 | 2000034450241 .| PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Ingpection Taxt

.There zre a number of Government Agencies on this site.
Government Agent's Office : : _
Crown Concil O0ffice _
Court Services Office o o,
A Violence in the Workplace Guide was left on gite. A copy of the New
Regulation will ke delivered May 10 2000 : '

Employer Representativa. _Offlcer of the Board

- | JEFFERY, RICK

@5:317.}@150: 3 S h o S L Pager ‘2



¢ WAWIRNERD WA TIFRINDAL RJIN DURKLY [odmea ;
. 8851 Westminster Highway, Rlchmond, B.C, . ' INS P ECTION REPORT
Malling Address: PO Box 5380, Vancouver, B.C., VEB 5L% ) PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 664 276-3100 Toll Free: 1.808-F21-7233 Fax: 604 275-2247 ' i :

‘Ap employer who falls to camply with Oceupatjansl Health end Safety Regulstions or Board orders or directians is subject to sapctigns
as ptescrlbed in the Workers Compensation Act, i o X : X
- Otcupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this repert remain posted In a consplesous place 2t or pesr the
" mpration inspected for at least seven days, or until compliznce has been achieved, whichevar is the longer period,
‘request for ‘@ review of the orders in-thls report may be submitied to the Prevention Division within 60 celendar days of
ine date of this ragort The fime cannot be axtended. ' ' ‘

Report Data - - Number Emplaovee Nurﬁber § . ' Emﬁlﬂ'fﬂ""
'2000-05-05 2000034450241 - PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
2:&;{& ‘ 1 Decizion F . WCB Raferance OES 33 9 i €2y : { Action Bue _Date.

THE EMPLOYER HAS NOT PROVIDED AND/OR MAINTAINED FIRST AID ACCORDING TO
SCHEDULES 1 T0 7. T ST - S

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF TEE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 233,2(3). n o ' :

FIRST AID MUST BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ACCORDING TC SCHEDULES 1 TO 7,
‘UNLESS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PART SPECIFY OTHERWISE. -

TEID ORDER APPLIES TO THE ENTIRE SITE, FIRST AID MUST BE COORDINATED TO
PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR THE WORKERS OF ALL MINISTRIES ON SITE.

g:ffé‘cr 2 .Qecisiqn o WCB Referancqpiom s 4 25‘ Ay  jAction Due Daig

' THIS EMPLOYER HAS NOT ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED A JOINT HEALTH AND SAFETY
COMMITTEE IN EACH WORKPLACE WHERE 20 OR MCRE WORKERS OF THE EMPLOYER ARE .
REGULARLY EMPLOYED, S R - - ,

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT SECTION 125 (a).

AN EMPLOYER MUST ESTABLISH AND MAINTATN A4 JOINT HEALTH AND SAFETY

COMMITTEE IN EACH WORKPLACE WHERE 20 OR MORE WORKERS OF TEE EMPLOYER ARE
| REGULARLY EMPLOYED. = ' T '
- Ordr:;” E ’a!beci&inﬁ F o : chﬁ Raf_re'nca‘wCA 115 (23 (e

" THIS EMELOYER HAS NOT PROVIDED THE WORKERS WITH ADEQUATE INFORMATION,

INSTRUCTION, TRAINING AND SUPERVISION TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF
"THOSE WORKERS IN CARRYING OUT THEIR WORK AND TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND
SAFETY OF CTHER WORKERS AT THE WORKPLACE. - .

%g%% Is N CONTRAVENTION OF THE WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT SECTION 115
¢ e), : 7 ‘ :

AN EMPLOYER MUST PROVIDE TO THE EMPLOYER'S WORKERS THE JNFORMATION,
INSTRUCTION, TRAINING AND SUPERVISION NECESSARY T0D ENSURE THE HEALTH AND
SAFETY OF THOSE WORKERS IN CARRYING OUT THEIR WORK AND TO ENSURE. THE
HEALTH AND SAFETY OF OTHER WORKERS AT THE WORKFLACE.

IHE EMPLOYER DOES NOT HAVE A. VIOLENCE IN THE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FOR ALL
WORKERS ON SITE. THE SHERIFF WORKERS HAVE RECEIVED INSTRUCTION RELEVANT TO
VIQLENCE IN THE WORKPLACE., THE REGISTRY WORKERS, AND CROWN COUNCIL '
gg%!%giiCIéAVE NOT RECEIVED INSTRUCTION RELEVANT TO VIOLENCE IN THE

Action Dus Dale

Officer of the Raard

.. Employer Representative . .
) RS L JBFFE_R){,_ RICR

r. -
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FoP. 1 QQQQ ERA J..‘.Jl;ll - P ey LW A . v )
LWWORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD &5r&!
, B851 Wesiminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. : Co
Mailing Address: PO Box'5350, Vanceouver, B.C., VEB 515 :
" Telephone; 504 276.3100 Tell Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 804 2753247

INSPECTION REPORT

PREVENTION DIVISION

An-emgloyar who fails-fo comply with Occupatianal Hezlth and Safety Regulations or Board ordars or directions {5 subject to sanctions |
. as preseribed in the Workers Compengation Act, - : ok : ,
‘spatlonal Health and Sefety Regulations reguirs that ene copy of this report remain posted in a congplounus place at or near the
.ratien inspected for at lesst seven days, or until compliance has baen achleved, whichaver i[5 the longer peried. :
request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within €0 calendar days of.

the date of thiz report. The time eannot ba extendad,” :

| Heport Date " Number " {Employes Number ‘ B " Employer
|2000-05-09|2006084450241 - | PROVINCIAL BOVERNMENT
ﬁ;dr;\a;ar & peclginn N iwca Eefﬁmn:agﬁs 4 Zé 1) ) ' Aption Due Date ~ 60 0-0 6-08

4 STTE SPECTIFIC RISK ASSESSMENT HAS NOT BEEN PERFORMED FOR_ALL AGENCIES IN
A WORKPLACE IN WHICH A RISK OF INJURY TO WORKRERS FROM VIOLENCE ARISING GUT
OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT MAY BE PRESENT. .

' THIS TS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.28(1)., - ' . '

‘A RISK ASSESSMENT ‘MUST BE PERFORMED IN ANY WORKPLACE IN WHICH A RISK OF
LrIURY T WORKERS FROM VIOLENCE ARISING OUT OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT MAY BE
ALL WdRKERS IN THIS FACILITY HAVE SOME RISK OF VIOLENCE .IN THE WORKPLACE.
“TL ACTIVITIES ON THIS SPECIFIC SITE MUST SE INCLUDED IN THE RISX
ASSESSHMENT. AND SUBSEQUENT VIOLENCE IN THE WORKPLACE PROGRAM.

et _ -

~ Employer’s Compliance Action | Date _ o fpseisen it

Employer Representative Officer uf the Board

JEFFERY, RICK

NILj ses17 meo o o Paze: U



6951 Wastminsier fighway, Richmond, B.o, T INSPECTION REPORT

s,

Mzliing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancolver, B.C., VS5 L5 BREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Tol Free: 1-B88-821-7233 Fax: 606 276-2247 -

“Anemployer wha falls t6 comply with Occupatlona! Health and Salety Regulations or Board arders or directions s subject to sanctions
~. 83 prescribed In the Workars Compensation Act, . . N
Dcrupational Health and Safsty Regulations require that cne copy of this report remzin posied in a conapicuous plate =t or near the
. Bperation inspected for at least saven days; or undfl compilance has been achieved, whichaver is the lenger period. o
- " request for @ review of the ordars In this. rapart may be submitted to the Prevention Dlvision within 60 calendar days of
Ae date of this report. The time cannot be extendsd. .
Raport Date " Numbar Employee Number |- = . =~ Employer

|2000-05-09 2000034450241 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

'lirde'r' 5
- Number . . . - . . . .
. IN COURTROOM #3 WHERE HIGH SECURITY TRIALS TAKE PLACE POSING A RISK OF

INJURY T0 WORKERS FROM VIQLENCE ARISING QUT QF THEIR EMPLOYMENT, AND WHERE

ELIMINATION OF THE RISK IS NOT POSSIBLE, THE EMPLOYER HAS FATLED T0
_E_S_"IABLI_SH POLICIES OR WORK ENVIRONMENT ARRANGEMENTS TQ MINIMIZE THE RISK.

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.29(1), - - _

IF A RISK OF INJURY TO WORKERS FROM VIOLENCE %S IBENT_IFIED BY AN
ASSESSMENT PERFORMED UNDER SECTION 4.28 THE EMPLOYER MUST IF ELIMINATION
OF THE RISK TO WORKERS IS NOT POSSIBLE, ESTABLISH PROCEDURES, POLICIES AND

'WDRK-_.EN‘JIRQI\ME}NT ARRANGEMENTS. TO MINIMIZE THE RISK TO WORKERE .

THIS ORDER_REFLECTS AREAS WHERE PLEXTGLASS COULD RE INSTALLED T0 REDUCE
ACCESS TO THE ON DUTY COURT SHERIEFS FROM THE BUBLIC, AND THE Doon WHICH
BLOCKS THE COURTROOM SHERIFF'S ABILITY TO ASSIST THE SHERIEP ESCORTING

PERSON'S INTO COURT. | ,
SHERIFFS SHOULD BE GIVEN CLEAR POLICIES ON THE REMOVAL OF RESTRAINT

DEVICES: FROX PRISCNERS WHTLE IN COURT. A
THE POLICIES SHOULD REFLECT THE HIGHER RISK CF VIOLENCE TO WORKERS.

- ADDITIONAL WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING STAFFING CONSIDERATIONS ARE
CAPPROPRIATE. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE RESTRAINT POLICIES WILL REQUIRE
FURTHER WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS . | : :

Employer's Compliance Action ‘ bate

_éa_r.i‘;iun DN ‘ WCE _R'crsr‘c’n::a.OHS s ,__} 2‘.9 : (L) T _ Acticn Dua Data ZD00-08+-08

Decislon taitisls

S‘rﬁ:;er : 6]-D_=:lgian_ o ' ‘iW'CE Refarenze s 194 €13 | Actlan Bug Data
|.  YOU ARE REQUIRED TO KOTIFY THE BOARD, IN WRITING, OF THE STEPS TO BE TAKEN
TO CORRECT THE CONTRAVENTIONS CITED THAT REQUIRE A 'NOTTCE OF COMPLIANCE !

THE NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL RE DELIVERED TO0 THE NEAREST BGARD QFFICE BY
Month, Day, 2000. ’ _ .

THIS DIRECTIVE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION 194 OF THE WORKERS
‘COMPENSATION ACT. ~ | |

Officer of the Board

Employer Representative I '
T ————— | JEFFERY, RIck
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